

INTERIM RESTRICTED PUBLICATION ORDER

Order pursuant to s 26 of the *Inquiries Act 2014* (Vic).

Made by Commissioner: Chair Professor Eleanor A Bourke AM

Date of Order: 15 May 2023

How Made: Order of the Commission

ORDERS:

Pursuant to s 26(1)(b) of the *Inquiries Act 2014* (Vic), and having regard to the matters set out in sections 26(2)(b) - (e):

- 1. The documents in Section C. 'Documents subject to a s 18 claim' (numbered 2.2.160 to 2.2.260) in the Hearing Block 5 Weeks 2 & 3 Annotated Tender List dated 15 May 2023 (**15 May 2023 Tender List**) are tendered on a confidential basis and subject to a restricted publication order in recognition of the claims made over those documents under section 18 of the *Inquiries Act 2014* (Vic).
- 2. The documents in Section D. 'Documents subject to a s 26 order request only' (numbered 2.2.261 to 2.2.285) in the 15 May 2023 Tender List are subject to an interim restricted publication order.
- 3. The 15 May 2023 Tender List not be published until such time as relevant agencies of the State of Victoria have had an opportunity to make any claims under sections 18 and 26 of the *Inquiries Act 2014* (Vic) over any information included in the 15 May 2023 Tender List.
- 4. A copy of this order is to be published on Yoorrook's website: https://yoorrookjusticecommission.org.au

Notes:

1. Pursuant to section 48(1) of the *Inquiries Act 2014* (Vic), it is an indictable offence for a person (including a body corporate) to knowingly or recklessly contravene an order of a Commissioner under section 26(1).

Professor Eleanor A Bourke AM Commissioner and Chairperson